Jeff Lippstreu
Chief Business Official

Lagunitas School District

Memo

To:  Board of Trustees

From: Jeff Lippstreu, C.B.O.

Date: 9/5/2020

Re:  2020-21 Unaudited Actuals Financial Reporting

Background:

The 2020-21 Unaudited Actuals are presented as an annual report reflecting the financial
activities of the Lagunitas School District through June 30, of which data is not yet audited.
Unaudited Actuals are submitted to the Marin County Office of Education on or before

September 15, 2021. The independent audit report will be available after December 15,
2021.

Recommended Motion:

Approve 2020-21 Unaudited Actuals.

Quick Summary / Abstract:

Presentation and approval of the 2020-21 Unaudited Actuals for the Lagunitas School District

Attachments:

e Unaudited Actuals Narrative




2020-21 Unaudited Actuals Narrative

The 2020-21 Unaudited Actuals for Lagunitas School District indicate an increase to the
Ending Fund Balance (EFB) in the General Fund of $61,536 over the prior year, composed of
Unrestricted resources of $36,117 and Restricted resources of $26,536. This increase raises
total EFB balance to $891,981, of which $599,826 designated as Unrestricted and $292,155
designated as Restricted.

It is important to place the fiscal results for 2020-21 in the proper perspective, as EFB
increases continued to be impacted as a result of factors associated with the COVID
Pandemic and the return to in-person learning at the conclusion of 2020-21. Revenues
rebounded due to significant fiscal grants on the state and federal level, and slightly due to
tenant use resumption. Certain expenditures increased as a result of the grants, fito support
remote learning, while others decreased as a result of the absence of students and staff on
campus.

After review of all revenues and expenditures for 2020-21, along with adjustments made on
all confirmed figures within the financial records including clearing all prior year entries.
Included within the 2020-21 EFB total is a transfer of $96,500 to the Cafeteria Fund.

Ending Fund Balances as of June 30, 2021

Fund Balance Current Year Unaudited Actuals
Fund Number & Description July 1, 2020 Activity as of 6/30/2021
01  General Fund $830,445 $61,536 $891,981
13 Cafeteria Fund $15,863 $11,500 $27,363
21  Bond Fund $-0- $-0- $-0-
25  Capital Facilities $4,596 $36 $4,632
35  School Facilities $112 $4,476 $4,588
40  Reserve for Capital Outlay ~ $4,938 $34 $4,972
51 Bond Interest Redemption $144,353 $-0- $144,353

General Fund — 01

Increases/Decreases to Resource Ending Fund Balance
For 2020-21, the General Fund 01 Restricted EFB increased by $26,536 to a total of
$292.155. Unrestricted EFB increased by $36,117 to a total of $599,826.



2020-21 Ending Fund Balances, Deferred Revenues, & 2021-22 Funds
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ELO ESSER IlI - State

CRF Learning Loss Mitigation

IDEA Grant Federal SPED

IDEA Mental Health

Title Il - Effective Local Instruction
Title IV Student Support

Rural Education Achievement Program
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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10,734.10
 8,151.82
-18,885.92

26,419.51



The SACS State Software technical reports:
e Unaudited Actuals Certification
e Summary of Unaudited Actuals Data Submission
e Table of Contents
e General Fund 01, Unrestricted and Restricted, Expenditure by Object, Expenditures
by Function
e Fund forms for all other funds (13, 21, 25, 35, 40, 51)
e Average Daily Attendance (Form A)
Schedule of Capital Assets (Form ASSET)
Current Expense Formula/Minimum Classroom Comp (Form CEA)
Categorical Schedule of Long Term Liabilities (Form DEBT)
Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort (Form ESMOE)
Appropriations Limit Calculation (GANN Limit Form)
Indirect Cost Rate Worksheet (Form ICR)
Lottery Report (Form L)
Program Cost Report (Form PCR)
Program Cost Report Schedule of Allocation Factors (Form PCRAF)
Speacial Education Revenue Allocations (Form SEA & SEAS)
Summary of Interfund Activities-Actuals (Form SIAA)
Technical Review Checklist (Form TRC)
Cash Reconciliation for each Fund as of 6/30/2021
e Special Education MOE 2016-17 (Form SEMA)
e Special Education MOE 2017-18 (Form SEMB)
e Categorical Calculation Worksheet (CAT Spreadsheet)

Conclusions & Next Steps:

2021-22 will require expenditure of remaining Covid related state and federal grant funds.
Negotiations are complete for 2021-22 with all groups. Continued prudent use of reserves
along with a focus on equalized spending are key to continued fiscal health of for the district.
The higher the level of reserves, the greater the level of cash balances available to a district.

As a locally funded or basic aid funded school district, cash flow is also a critical piece to
allow the operation of the district to occur, and cash flow is a function of reserve balances.

For 2020-21, the District will realize $68,765 in deferred revenue and another $74,540 in
funding as a result of delays and modifications to the rollout of Covid funding. These
amounts will be included into the 2021-22 budget subsequent to acceptance of the 2020-21
Unaudited Actuals.



As a supplement to the SACS reporting software, the following worksheets have been
provided to assist with a truncated snapshot of the data:

e Fund 01 Restricted/Unrestricted/Combined Unaudited Actuals Spreadsheet
e Unaudited General Fund Summary by Year
e Resource by Resource Ending Fund Balance



UNRESTRICTED

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE: 564,709.59
Increase/Decrease: 35,116.69
ENDING FUND BALANCE: 599,826.28
Components:
Clearing 5,000.00
Reserves:
0000 SPED 96,000.00
0000 PERS/STRS 59,170.00
1100 Lottery 34,317.06
0001 Other GF 6,698.95
8% Econ Uncert 344,789.97
580,293.04
Unappropriated: 19,533.24
Total Components: 599,826.28
0000 Unrestricted GF 593,127.33
0001 Other GF 6,698.95
1100 Lottery 34,317.06
1400 EPA 0.00

634,143.34

RESTRICTED

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:
Increase/Decrease:

265,735.50
26,419.51

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

Components:

6300 Rest. Lottery
7311 Class BG

7388 SB117 COVID
7425 ELO

7426 ELO-Para
7510 Low Perf Stu BG
8150 RRM

9030 Book Faire
9031 Lockers

9033 Montessori
9034 Middle School
9035 Leap MG

9037 Graduation
9038 Rite of Passage
9040 Parcel Tax
9213 Garden

9218 Yearbook

Total Components:

41,196.37
2,876.00
3,968.00

76,393.40

15,973.00

0.00
65,868.86
854.78
2,506.56
0.00
51,091.39
0.00
6,055.26
19,912.29
201.77
5,060.97
196.36

292,155.01

_292,155.01



8xxx

Ixxx
2xxX
3xxx

4xxx

5xxx
6xxX

7xxx

2020-21 Unaudited Actuals

Object

Beginning Fund Balance:

Transfers:

Revenue:

2,913,219.07

Certificated Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits

Materials & Supplies
Services & Operating

Capital Outlay
Transfers (Other Funds)

Contributions

Ending Fund Balance:

Surplus/Deficit:

Unrestricted
Unrestricted Local School Safety Transportation Lottery EPA
0000 0001 0215 0723 1100 1400
544,094.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,614.85 0.00
-31,831.00

2,852,343.03 6,698.95 535.84 0.00 40,024.25 45,448.00
2,820,512.03 6,698.95 535.84 0.00 40,024.25 45,448.00
603,429.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,448.00
565,522.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
518,997.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35,737.80 0.00 535.84 0.00 26,322.04 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
335,089.07 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
96,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,155,276.78 0.00 535.84 1.00 26,322.04 45,448.00
-650,519.72 1.00 0.00 0.00
-650,518.72
558,810.27 6,698.95 0.00 0.00 34,317.06 0.00
1‘4,715.53“ 6,\698.9}57 0.00 Q:00 ; 13,70»_2.217 599,826.28

35,116.69

UNRESTRICTED
(From Left)

564,709.59

-31,831.00
0.00
2,945,050.07

2,913,219.07

648,877.40
565,522.54
518,997.97
62,595.68
0.00
335,090.07
0.00
96,500.00
0.00

2,227,583.66
-650,518.72

599,826.28

35,116.69.

9/1/2021
RESTRICTED

(From Below)

265,735.50

TOTAL

830,445.09

0.00
0.00
1,458,191.69

1,458,191.69

631,509.15
311,793.87
515,047.50
152,191.22
0.00
369,427.16
0.00
102,322.00
0.00
2,082,290.90
650,518.72

-31,831
0
4,403,242

4,371,411

1,280,387
877,316
1,034,045
214,787

0

704,517

0

198,822

0

292,155.01

26,419.51

4,309,875
0

891,981.29

61,536.20



8xxx
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Sxxx
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7xxx

Object

Beginning Fund Balance:

Transfers In:

Revenue:

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Materials & Supplies
Carryover

Services & Operating

Capital Outlay

Transfers (Other Funds)

Contributions

Ending Fund Balance:

Beginning Fund Balance:

Revenue:
TOTAL REVENUES:

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Materials & Supplies
Carryover

Services & Operating

Capital Outlay

Transfers (Other Funds)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Contributions

Ending Fund Balance:

Restricted

Governor's Title 1l
Emergency Ed CRF Learning SPED IDEA Grant Improving Student Restricted Mental Health
CARES Act Recovery-GEER Loss Mitigation IDEA Grant Mental Health Quality Support REAP Lottery SPED Related Service
3210 3215 3220 3310 3327 4035 4127 5830 6300 6500 6546
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,024.17 0.00 0.00
0.00 13,800.00 72,655.00 35,512.00 424.00 3,163.00 10,000.00 24,887.00 16,743.37 117,740.00 1,104.00
0.00 13,800.00 72,655.00 35,512.00 424.00 3,163.00 10,000.00 24,887.00 16,743.37 117,740.00 1,104.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,163.00 10,000.00 29,363.80 0.00 63,790.20 0.00
0.00 0.00 17,113.98 35,512.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,561.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 177.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,558.43 0.00 117,417.54 0.00
0.00 12,300.00 46,390.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,571.17 2,147.08 0.00
0.00 1,500.00 8,972.76 0.00 424.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,985.27 1,104.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,322.00 0.00
0.00 13,800.00 72,655.00 35,512.00 424.00 3,163.00 10,000.00 45,922.23 18,571.17 607,223.49 1,104.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,035.23 0.00 489,483.49 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,196.37 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,827.80 0.00 0.00
1,302.00
9010 & Other Restricted Local (to 9010 above)
Middle Rite of Parcel Garden
Book Faire MS (old Lockers) Open Montessori School LEAP Graduation Passage Tax Grant Yearbook
9030 9031 9032 9033 9034 9035 9037 9038 9040 9213 9218
854.78 2,506.56 0.00 1,066.90 51,091.39 4,530.69 7,603.60 19,912.29 16,522.14 6,904.51 214.31
0.00 0.00 31,404.00 27,848.00 38,986.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791,293.28 0.00 1,182.05
0.00 0.00 31,404.00 27,848.00 38,986.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 791,293.28 0.00 1,182.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 514,649.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 31,736.81 33,023.51 5,614.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,029.05 1,598.03 0.00
0.00 0.00 10,137.29 3,868.21 1,675.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,034.19 167.68 0.00
0.00 0.00 264.00 175.00 0.00 4,530.69 1,548.34 0.00 82.41 77.83 1,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,810.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,819.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 42,138.10 37,066.72 20,100.08 4,530.69 1,548.34 0.00 807,613.65 1,843.54 1,200.00
0.00 0.00 10,734.10 8,151.82  -18,885.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
854.78 2,506.56 0.00 0.00 51,091.39 0.00 6,055.26 19,912.29 201.77 5,060.97 196.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,066.90 0.00 -4,530.69 -1,548.34 0.00 -16,320.37 -1,843.54 -17.95



Expanded On-Going
Class Prof Learning Loss In-Person Learning ELO Low Performing STRS & Major Total
Dev Block Grant SB 117 Mitigation Instruction (IP1) Oppty (ELO) Para Staff Student Grant On-Behalf Maintenance 9xxX
7311 7388 7420 7422 7425 7426 7510 7690 8150 9010
2,876.00 3,968.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,869.83 0.00 76,790.33 111,207.17
265,735.50
0.00 0.00 19,570.00 20,834.99 89,092.00 15,973.00 0.00 125,980.00 0.00 890,713.33
0.00 0.00 19,570.00 20,834.99 89,092.00 15,973.00 0.00 125,980.00 0.00 890,713.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,543.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 514,649.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,139.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,464.95 102,001.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,763.09 2,155.45 0.00 0.00 125,980.00 29,112.09 219,883.11
0.00 0.00 19,570.00 282.10 0.00 0.00 25,969.83 0.00 19,082.30 7,878.27
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 53,262.13 71,629.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 19,570.00 20,834.99 12,698.60 0.00 27,869.83 125,980.00 150,921.47 916,041.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  140,000.00 0.00
2,876.00 3,968.00 0.00 0.00 76,393.40 15,973.00 0.00 0.00 65,868.86 85,879.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,393.40 15,973.00 -27,869.83 0.00 -10,921.47 -25,327.79
67,463.01
Bobcat
Band Total
9765 9xxx
0.00f 111,207.17
0.00 890,713.33
0.00{ 890,713.33
0.00 514,649.00
0.00 102,001.74
0.00 219,883.11
0.00 7,878.27
0.00 0.00
0.00 71,629.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 916,041.12
0.00 0.00
0.00 85,879.38
0.00 -25,327.79




Lagunitas Elementary

Unaudited Actuals
General Fund

21 65359 0000000

Marin County Unrestricted and Restricted Form 01
Expenditures by Object
2020-21 Unaudited Actuals 2021-22 Budget
Total Fund Total Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricted col.A+B Unrestricted Restricted col.D+E Column
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (C) (D). (E) (F) C&F
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 2,794,679.89 0.00 2,794,679.89 2,829,623.00 0.00 2,829,623.00 1.3%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 160,441.00 160,441.00 0.00 71,888.00 71,888.00 -55.2%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 47,873.25 289,297.36 337,170.61 35,261.00 147,504.00 182,765.00 -45.8%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 70,665.93 1,008,453.33 1,079,118.26 61,551.00 1,111,029.00 1,172,580.00 8.7%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 2,913,219.07 1,458,191.69 4,371,410.76 2,926,435.00 1,330,421.00 4,256,856.00 -2.6%
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 648,877.40 631,509.15 1,280,386.55 560,227.00 645,243.00 1,225,470.00 -4.3%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 565,522.54 311,793.87 877,316.41 585,982.00 355,571.00 941,553.00 7.3%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 518,997.97 515,047.50 1,034,045.47 514,665.00 577,189.00 1,091,854.00 5.6%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 62,595.68 152,016.22 214,611.90 42,300.00 33,670.00 75,970.00 -64.6%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 335,090.07 369,602.16 704,692.23 444,545.00 493,999.00 938,544.00 33.2%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 102,322.00 102,322.00 11,910.00 84,000.00 95,910.00 -6.3%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,131,083.66 2,082,290.90 4,213,374.56 2,179,629.00 2,189,672.00 4,369,301.00 3.7%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 782,135.41 (624,099.21) 158,036.20 746,806.00 (859,251.00) (112,445.00)| -171.2%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 96,500.00 0.00 96,500.00 87,500.00 0.00 87,500.00 -9.3%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (650,518.72) 650,518.72 0.00 (677,857.00) 677,857.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (747,018.72) 650,518.72 (96,500.00) (765,357.00) 677,857.00 (87,500.00) -9.3%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2021.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 02/23/2021) Page 1 Printed: 9/1/2021 12:12 PM



Unaudited Actuals

General Fund 21 65359 0000000

Lagunitas Elementary

Marin County Unrestricted and Restricted Form 01
Expenditures by Object
2020-21 Unaudited Actuals 2021-22 Budget
Total Fund Total Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricted col. A+B Unrestricted Restricted col.D+E Column
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) {C) (D) (E) (F) C&F
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 35,116.69 26,419.51 61,536.20 (18,551.00) (181,394.00) (199,945.00)| -424.9%
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 564,709.59 265,735.50 830,445.09 599,826.28 292,155.01 891,981.29 7.4%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 564,709.59 265,735.50 830,445.09 599,826.28 292,155.01 891,981.29 7.4%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusied Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 564,709.59 265,735.50 830,445.09 599,826.28 292,155.01 891,981.29 7.4%
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 599,826.28 292,155.01 891,981.29 581,275.28 110,761.01 692,036.29 -22.4%
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.0%
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted 9740 0.00 292,155.01 292,155.01 0.00 199,817.61 199,817.61 -31.6%
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0.0%
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 230,503.07 e 0.00 230,503.07 219,731.20 0.00 219,731.20 -4.7%
SPED District Reserve 0000 9780 96,000.00 96,000.00
STRS/PERS Reserve 0000 9780 59,170.00 59,170.00
Resourse 0001 0000 9780 6,698.95 6,698.95
Lottery 0000 9780  |34,317.06 34,317.06
SPED District Reserve 0000 9780 90,000.00 90,000.00
STRS/PERS Reserve 0000 9780 54,398.13 54,398.13
Resource 0001 0000 9780 6,698.95 6,698.95
Lottery 0000 9780 34,317.06 34,317.06
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 344,789.97 0.00 344,789.97 356,544.08 . 0.00 356,544.08 3.4%
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 19,533.24 0.00 19,533.24 0.00 (89,056.60) (89,056.60)| -555.9%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2021.2.0
File: fund-a (Rev 02/23/2021) Page 2 Printed: 9/1/2021 12:12 PM



Unaudited Actuals

Lagunitas Elementary General Fund 21 65359 0000000
Marin County Unrestricted and Restricted Form 01
Expenditures by Object
2020-21 Unaudited Actuals 2021-22 Budget
Total Fund Total Fund % Diff
Object Unrestricted Restricted col.A+B Unrestricted Restricted col.D+E Column
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) C&F
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 746,101.93 333,859.86 1,079,961.79
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 500.00 0.00 500.00
c) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00 0.00 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00 0.00 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 6,460.00 141,159.37 147,619.37
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 150,630.00 0.00 150,630.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00 0.00 0.00
6) Stores 9320 0.00 0.00 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00 0.00 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00 0.00 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 908,691.93 475,019.23 1,383,711.16
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00 0.00 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00 0.00 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 308,865.65 164,549.04 473,414.69
2) Due to Grantor Governments 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00 0.00 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00
5) Uneamed Revenue 9650 0.00 18,315.01 18,315.01
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 308,865.65 182,864.05 491,729.70
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00 0.00 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00 0.00 0.00
K. FUND EQUITY
Ending Fund Balance, June 30
|__(must agree with line F2) (G9 + H2) - (I6 + J2) 599,826.28 292,155.18 891,981.46
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LAGUNITAS SCHOOL DISTRICT

Unaudited Actuals - General Fund Summary by Year 8/31/2021
Unrestricted & Restricted Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Unuadited Adopted Budget
General Fund 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
[Enroliment per caeDs 288 | 282 | 286 | 275 | 292 | 309 | 286 | 276 | 262 | 246 [ 231 225 | 225 | | 225 |
Revenues:
LCFF 1,839,991 1,754,220 1,786,200 1,715,144 1,792,881 2,238,881 2,303,511 2,373,742 2,492,875 2,543,958 2,653,117 2,694,614 2,794,680 2,829,623
Federal Revenue 160,338 182,777 114,054 157,970 115,880 89,810 65,116 72,350 75,456 81,495 91,359 89,852 160,441 71,888
State Revenue 646,595 628,133 284,881 193,898 224,769 118,062 72,724 222,899 221,014 200,529 380,705 229,246 337,171 182,765
Local Revenue 771,469 780,094 912,140 942,098 991,303 935,853 943,848 986,817 990,728 1,111,905 1,147,047 1,183,881 1,079,119 1,172,580
TOTAL REVENUES: 3,418,393 3,345,223 3,097,274 3,009,110 3,124,833 3,382,607 3,385,198 3,655,809 3,780,073 3,937,887 4,272,228 4,197,593 4,371,411 4,256,856
[Revenue per student 11,869 11,862 10,830| 10,942 10,701 10,947 11,836 13,246 14,428 16,008] 18,494 18,656 19,428] | 18,919
Expenditures:
Certificated Salaries 1,284,547 1,157,999 1,172,863 1,803,326 1,215,382 1,252,355 1,133,084 1,140,056 1,201,576 1,254,913 1,137,314 1,206,339 1,280,387 1,225,470
Classified Salaries 795,868 716,453 708,566 300,721 746,269 875,386 837,715 912,232 929,306 861,757 835,260 827,975 877,317 941,553
Employee Benefits 465,013 446,762 489,710 107,560 547,795 606,450 573,534 628,104 811,247 808,572 972,793 923,259 1,034,045 1,091,854
Materials & Supplies 104,168 70,722 98,875 0 113,719 151,125 121,172 120,202 90,819 122,833 99,185 120,381 214,612 75,970
Services & Operating 546,849 550,555 621,393 583,846 468,117 613,895 772,543 750,043 731,272 737,880 947,137 834,094 704,692 938,544
Capital Outlay 9,215 9,584 0 354,208 1,201 0 0 17,232 0 24,979 0 0 0 0
Transfers (Other Funds) 85,171 92,047 80,445 62,370 76,593 41,246 39,481 67,820 78,616 74,795 65,653 102,322 102,322 95,910
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 3,290,831 3,044,122 3,171,851 3,212,030 3,169,076 3,540,457 3,477,527 3,635,690 3,842,835 3,885,729 4,057,342 4,014,370 4,213,375 4,369,301
[Expenditure per student 11,426 10,795 11,090/ 11,680] 10,853 11,458 12,159 13,173 14,667 15,796 17,564 17,302 18,726] | 19,419
Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenues over Expenditures: 127,562 301,101 -74,577 -202,920 -44,243 -157,850 -92,329 20,119 -62,762 52,158 214,886 183,223 158,036 -112,445
Other Financing Sources:
Interfund Transfers In 0 4,000 0 0 0 0 27,460 0 0 0 0 0
Interfund Transfers Out 300,552 308,911 12,121 17,938 24,478 35,868 49,639 64,672 90,919 66,372 68,991 81,308 96,500 87,500
Other Sources 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contributions to Restricted Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INet Incease (Decr) To Fund Balance: -172,990 -7,810 -86,698 -216,858 -68,720 -193,718 -141,968 -44,553 -126,221 -14,214 145,895 101,915] 61,536| I -199,94?'
Fund Balance: 360 4,180
Beginning Balance - July 1 1,651,845 1,479,215 1,471,405 1,384,707 1,167,849 1,103,309 909,591 767,623 723,070 596,849 582,635 728,530 830,445 891,981
Ending Balance - June 30 1,478,855 1,471,405 1,384,707 1,167,849 1,099,129 909,591 767,623 723,070 596,849 582,635 728,530 830,445 891,981 692,036
Fund Balance Allocation:
Unrestricted Increse (Decr): -36,964 3,944 -63,847 -231,522 -79,855 -187,036 -116,195 -20,569 -135,306 -20,714 -54,490 36,565 35,117 -18,551
Restricted Increse (Decr): -136,026 -11,754 -22,851 14,664 11,135 -6,682 -25,773 -23,984 9,085 6,500 200,385 65,350 26,419 -181,394
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